

NICCO UCO ALLIANCE CREDIT LIMITED

NIČCO HOUSE, 2nd Floor, 2, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone : 033 4005 6499, 033 4003 5159 E-mail : mdnuacl@gmail.com, nufslcal@gmail.com CIN : L65910WB1984PLC037614

Date: 04-07-2024

The Secretary BSE Limited P J Towers, 25th Floor Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code 523209 Ref. Compliance of Reg. 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

In compliance of regulation 74(5) of the *SEBI (D&P) Reg.2018* we are enclosing herewith Certificate dated 04-07-2024 issued by R & D Infotech Pvt Ltd, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, confirming the compliance of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 30^{th} June, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Nicco Uco Alliance Credit Ltd.

(S S Majumdar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Memb. No.ACS 1484





R&D Infotech Pvt. Ltd.

AS/NZS ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN-U72200WB1997PTC084977 15C, Naresh Mitra Sarani, Kolkata - 700 026 Phone : 91 (033) 2419 2641/42 e-mail : rdinfo.investors@gmail.com Website : www.rdinfotech.org

July 04, 2024

BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the guarter ended June 30, 2024

UNIT: NICCO UCO ALLIANCE CREDIT LIMITED

ISIN NO .: INE917B01023

With reference to the above Company (ISIN), this is to certify that the receipted securities comprised in the respective share certificates for Dematerialization have been mutilated & cancelled after due verification and also substituted in its record the name of the depository as the registered owner and vice-versa for the Rematerialization request.

Please find enclosed herewith a Compact Disc (CD) containing the details of share certificates which have been cancelled upon Dematerialization and also the fresh share certificates which were issued upon Rematerialization.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You.

For R & D Infotech Private Limited

Compliance Officer NICCO UCO ALLIANCE CREDIT LIMITED Copy to: **2 NO HARE STREET** KOLKATA -700001